AR-13-2008 09:18	CENTRAL FAX CENTER
03-19	AR 1 3 2008
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C 90344
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gyu Chang Kim	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>ROBOMECS LTD</u>
	Internal Address: 732-1 Seong Gok Dong
l	Dan Won Gu, Ansan City, Kyung Gi Do, Korea
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Conveyance: Image: Conveyance: Image: Conveyance: Conveyance: Image: Conveyance: Conveyance: Image: Conveyance: Conveyanc	Street Address:
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: March 6, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/900,858	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: 	
Name: Sung Oh, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Sung I. Oh, A Professiona Law	
Corporation	- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 710 Quail Valley Lane	8. Deposit account number: Please credit any overpayment or charge additional fees to: 503578
City:_West Covina _State: CA _Zip:_91791	-
DO NOT L	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Sung Oh	3/13/2008
Name of Person Signing Totel number of pages including	Signature Date
itali documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patent	with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments gion, D.C. 20231
/7 * RCVD AT 3/13/2008 1:33:32 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-	

PATENT REEL: 020677 FRAME: 0703 :

1

!

Or exet No. 512 34-54

2006 No. 11 90 9 853

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Gyu Chang Kim having a place of residence at 730 Koohrome Apt. 171 Dome 2104 Ho Hwasuh 2 Dome Paldal Gu, Suwom Si Kyumeido, South Korea, the undersigned co-inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a Mount System for a Monitor Having Motorized Lift, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 13, 2007, Serial No. 11/900.858, and of which inventions and improvements I am a joint owner: and

WHEREAS, ROBOMECS, LTD, having a business address of #732-1 Seong Gok Dong. Dan Won Gu, Ansan City, Kyung Gi Do, Korea, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged. I. the ASSIGNOR, hassold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications. including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Parent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 3 < 6 2, 5, C By Gyu Chang Kim

PAGE 3/7 * RCVD AT 3/13/2008 1:33:32 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/8 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-38

PATENT REEL: 020677 FRAME: 0704

MAR 1 3 2008

Docket No. 052205-54

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sung I. Oh having a place of residence at 710 Quail Valley Lane, West Covina, California, U.S.A, the undersigned co-inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a **Mount System for a Monitor Having Motorized Lift**, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 13, 2007, Serial No. 11/900,858, and of which inventions and improvements I am a joint owner; and

WHEREAS, CLO SYSTEMS, LLC is a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 1501 West Cameron Ave., Suite 215, West Covina, California 91790, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, has sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

1

Dated: MARCH 10 2008

Bγ Sung I. Oh

PAGE 5/7 * RCVD AT 3/13/2008 1:33:32 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/8 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-38

PATENT REEL: 020677 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. ROBOMECS. LTD, having a business address of =732-1 Seong Gok-Dong. Dan Won Gu. Ansan City. Kyung Gi Do. Korea, the ASSIGNOR herein, has acquired the rights, title and interest in an invention entitled **Mount System for a Monitor Having Motorized Lift**, for which an application for Letters Pateot of the United States was filed on September 13, 2007. Serial No. 11900,858; and

WHEREAS, CLO Systems, LLC, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, U.S.A., having a place of business at 1591 West Cameron Ave., Suite 215, West Covina, California, 91790, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR do hereby agree that it will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 2008. 3.10

B١ Seok Ho Shin CEO of ROBOMECS CO., LTD.

PAGE 6/7 * RCVD AT 3/13/2008 1:33:32 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/8 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-38

PATENT REEL: 020677 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 03/13/2008